

2206 Ringwood Avenue San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: 408-526-1188

Fax: 408-526-1088 Email: TCB@siemic.com

Project and Product Certification Representative **Authorization Letter**

Reason for Amendment (current / obsolete)	Revision History		
	From	То	Approved Date
Initial Release (current)	1.0	1.0	
Revised wording (current)	1.0	2.0	

NINGBO DOOYA MECHANIC & ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

June 26, 2011 To: SIEMIC, INC. 2206 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, CA 95131 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, NINGBO DOOYA MECHANIC & ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project(s):

EUT: emitter

N/N: DC305, DC104, DC384

FCC ID: VYYDC305

We affirm that between SIEMIC and NINGBO DOOYA MECHANIC & ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

Name: Qiwei Zhang Title: certification Manager

Telephone: +86-0574-86571666-8837

Fax No.: +86-0574-86571660

NINGBO DOOYA MECHANIC & ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD LOUTOU INDUSTRIAL AREA, ZHENHAI NINGBO, ZHEJIANG, CHINA